
SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA FAX OR EMAIL HELLO@APPLECOUNSELING.COM | effective/revised: 01/20/2021 

APPLE WORKS COUNSELING & 
CONSULTING NETWORK 

S L I D I N G  F E E  S C H E D U L E  P O L I C Y

PURPOSE: This program is designed to provide discounted care to those who have 
no means, or limited means, to pay for their services (Uninsured or Underinsured).  
Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group will offer a Sliding Fee Discount 
Program to clients who can’t afford a health insurance plan or if your current plan 
does not cover mental health services, you can make request to determine if you are 
eligible for a reduced session fee rate via our sliding scale.  Apple Works Counseling 
& Consulting Group will base program eligibility on a person’s ability to pay and 
will not discriminate on the basis of age, gender, race, sexual orientation, creed, 
religion, disability, or national origin. The Federal Poverty Guidelines 
(http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty) are used in creating and annually updating the sliding 
fee schedule (SFS) to determine eligibility.  

PROCEDURE: These guidelines are to be followed in providing the Sliding Fee 
Discount Program. 

Provision of Services: All patients seeking services at Apple Works Counseling & 
Consulting Group are assured that they will be offered a reduced fee rate upon 
qualification of such through the sliding fee schedule, so long as they complete and 
are found eligible in the application process. 

Requests for Discount: Requests for discounted services may be made by clients or 
family members who are aware of existing financial hardship. Discounted services 
would apply effective the date of application approval going forward. Information 
and forms can be obtained from the Office Administrative Staff. All alternative 
payment resources must be exhausted, including all third-party payment from 

insurance(s).  Additionally, you are welcome to schedule with a licensed associate 
therapist at $60.00 per session or a student for $25.00 per session.  Another 
beneficial option is to pay out of pocket and be reimbursed — at least in part — by 
your insurance company. While many insurance companies provide a list of in-
network therapists, you may find that your preferred therapist is not on that list. This 
doesn’t mean that you must forego seeing your favorite therapist. Instead, call your 
insurance company to find out if they offer some reimbursement for seeing an out-
of-network provider for psychotherapy. This would allow you to continue seeing 
your favorite therapist without having to pay 100% of the costs out of pocket. We 
encourage you to check with your insurance to see if they may offer out of network 
benefits for psychotherapy. 

Administration: The Sliding Fee Discount Program procedure will be administered 
through the Apple Works Counseling Group Administrative Office Staff. 
Information about the Sliding Fee Discount Program policy and procedure will be 
provided and assistance offered for completion of the application. Dignity and 
confidentiality will be respected for all who seek and/or are provided discounted 
services. 

Application: The client/responsible party must complete the Sliding Fee Discount 
Program application in its entirety. By signing the Sliding Fee Discount Program 
application, persons authorize Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group access 
in confirming income as disclosed on the application form. Providing false 
information on a Sliding Fee Discount Program application will result in all Sliding 
Fee Discount Program discounts being revoked and the full balance of the account(s) 
restored and payable immediately. 

If an application is unable to be processed due to the need for additional information, 
the applicant has two weeks from the date of notification to supply the necessary 
information without having the date on their application adjusted. If a client does not 
provide the requested information within the two-week time period, their application 
will be re-dated to the date on which they supply the requested information. Any 
accounts turned over for collection as a result of the client’s delay in providing 
information will not be considered for the Sliding Fee Discount Program. 

Renewal Applications: A client who receives discounted services under this policy 
is required to submit an updated application every 12 months or if their financial 
situation changes. Failure to meet the annual financial information requirement may 
result in the client no longer being eligible for the Sliding Fee Discount Program. If a 
client is delinquent in meeting the updated annual application requirement, office 
staff will email the client a notice indicating they are being terminated from the 
Sliding Fee Discount Program unless they submit the required financial information 
within the time frame (10 business days) noted in the email notification.  If a client 
does not submit the renewal information, they are no longer eligible for the 
discounted services per the date in the notice letter. 



SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA FAX OR EMAIL HELLO@APPLECOUNSELING.COM | effective/revised: 01/20/2021 

Discounts: Discounts will be based on income and family size only. Apple Works 
Counseling & Consulting Group defines a Family as head of household, spouse and 
dependent children. 

Income includes: earnings, unemployment compensation, workers' compensation, 
Social Security, Supplemental Security Income, public assistance, veterans' 
payments, survivor benefits, pension or retirement income, interest, dividends, rents, 
royalties, income from estates, trusts, educational assistance, alimony, child support, 
assistance from outside the household, and other miscellaneous sources. Noncash 
benefits (such as food stamps and housing subsidies) do not count. 

Requirements: Applicants must provide the following: prior year W-2, two most 
recent bank statements and two most recent pay stubs.  Self- employed individuals 
will be required to submit detail of the most recent three months of income and 
expenses for the business. Adequate information must be made available to 
determine eligibility for the program. Self-declaration of Income may only be used in 
special circumstances. Specific examples include participants who are homeless. 
Patients who are unable to provide written verification must provide a signed 
statement of income, and why he/she is unable to provide independent verification. 
This statement will be reviewed and final determination as to the sliding fee 
percentage will be made. Self-declared clients will be responsible for 100% of their 
charges until management determines the appropriate category.  

Clients MUST show most recent proof of income for all family members/individuals 
living in your household; examples of accepted documents include: 

• Previous year’s 1040 tax form
• Two months of pay stubs
• 2 unemployment stubs
• Copy of Social Security or Disability Check
• Letter from an employer that states your salary or wages.

Updates: The sliding fee schedule will be updated during the first quarter of every 
calendar year with the latest federal poverty guidelines, http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty. 

Notice: The Sliding Fee Discount Program determination will be provided to the 
applicant(s) in writing via email, and will include the percentage of Sliding Fee 
Discount Program write off, or, if applicable, the reason for denial. If the application 
is approved for less than a 100% discount or denied, the client and/or responsible 
party must immediately establish payment arrangements with Apple Works 
Counseling & Consulting Group.  The applicant has the option to reapply after the 12 
months have expired or anytime there has been a significant change in family 
income. When the applicant reapplies, the look back period will be the lesser of six 
months or the expiration of their last Sliding Fee Discount Program application. 

Refusal to Pay: If a patient verbally expresses an unwillingness to pay or vacates the 
premises without paying for services, the patient will be contacted in writing 
regarding their payment obligations. If the patient is not on the sliding fee schedule, 
a copy of the sliding fee discount program application will be sent with the notice.  If 
the client does not make effort to pay or fails to respond within 60 days, this 
constitutes refusal to pay.  At this point in time, Apple Works Counseling & 
Consulting Group can explore options not limited to, but including offering the client 
a payment plan or referring for patient collection’s efforts. 

Storage of Information: Information related to Sliding Fee Discount Program 
decisions will be maintained and preserved in an electronic confidential file, in an 
effort to preserve the dignity of those receiving discounted care.   

SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA FAX OR EMAIL 
HELLO@APPLECOUNSELING.COM 



SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA FAX OR EMAIL HELLO@APPLECOUNSELING.COM | effective/revised: 01/20/2021 

*Discount levels for clients who qualify are shown below.

2021 Sliding Fee Schedule-Monthly Income 
Fed. Poverty 
Guideline 

At or Below 
100% 

101% – 
125% 

126% – 
150% 

151% – 
200% Above 200% 

Family Size Nominal Fee  
Level 1 
Charge  

Level 2 
Charge  

Level 3 
Charge No Discount 

1 $0-$1,073 
$1,074- 
$1,341 

$1,342-  
$1,610 

$1,611- 
$2,146 $2,147 

2 $0-$1,452 
$1,453 
$1,815 

$1,816- 
$2,178 

$2,179- 
$2,904 $2,905 

3 $0-$1,830 
$1,831- 
$2,288 

$2,289- 
$2,745 

$2,746- 
$3,660 $3,661 

4 
$0- 
$2,208 

$2,209- 
$2,760 

$2,761- 
$3,312 

$3,313- 
$4,416 $4,417 

5 $0-$2,587 
$2,588- 
$3,234 

$3,235- 
$3,881 

$3,882- 
$5,174 $5,175 

6 $0-$2,965 
$2,966- 
$3,706 

$3,707- 
$4,448 

$4,449- 
$5,930 $5,931 

7 $0-$3,343 
$3,344- 
$4,179 

$4,180- 
$5,015 

$5,016- 
$6,686 $6,687 

8 $0-$3,717 
$3,718- 
$4,646 

$4,647- 
$5,576 

$5,577- 
$7,434 $7,435 

DISCOUNTED 
SESSION 

RATE ($80.00) ($95.00) ($110.00) ($125.00) 

NO 
DISCOUNT 

($150.00) 

2021 Sliding Fee Schedule-Annual Income 
Fed. Poverty 
Guideline 

At or Below 
100% 

101% – 
125% 

126% – 
150% 

151% – 
200% 

Above 
200% 

Family Size 
Nominal 

Fee  
Level 1 
Charge  

Level 2 
Charge  

Level 3 
Charge  No Discount 

1 $0- $12,880 
$12,881- 
$16,100 

$16,101- 
$19,320 

$19,321- 
$25,760 $25,761+ 

2 $0-$17,420 
$17,421- 
$21,775 

$21,776- 
$26,130 

$26,131- 
$34,840 $34,841+ 

3 $0-$21,960 
$21,961- 
$27,450 

$27,451- 
$32,940 

$32,941- 
$43,920 $43,921+ 

4 $0-$26,500 
$26,501- 
$33,125 

$33,126- 
$39,750 

$39,751- 
$53,000 $53,001+ 

5 $0-$31,040 
$31,041- 
$38,800 

$38,801- 
$46,560 

$46,561- 
$62,080 $62,081+ 

6 $0-$35,580 
$35,581- 
$44,475 

$44,476- 
$53,370 

$53,371- 
$71,160 $71,161+ 

7 $0-$40,120 
$40,121- 
$50,150 

$50,151- 
$60,180 

$60,181- 
$80,240 $80,241+ 

8 $0-$44,600 
$44,601- 
$55,750 

$55,751- 
$66,900 

$66,901- 
$89,200 $89,201+ 

DISCOUNTED  
SESSION 

RATE ($80.00) ($95.00) ($110.00) ($125.00) 

NO 
DISCOUNT 

($150.00) 



 Sliding Fee Scale: Application Form 

Patient Information      Today’s Date:                  /           / 

First Name:     Middle:  Last:  Other names: 

Home Address:   City:   State:                Zip: 

Mailing Address:   City:  State: Zip: 

Home Phone #:  ( )                       ‐  Home Phone #: ( )                 ‐ 

Date of Birth:            /           /  Social Security #               ‐             ‐  Do you have insurance? (circle one)      Yes              No 

Marital Status:   Single            In a relationship         Married           Divorced          Separated           Widowed 

Household Size 
Name  Date of Birth  Social Security Number 

/         /             ‐       ‐ 

/         /                 ‐                ‐ 

/         /                 ‐                ‐ 

/         /                 ‐                ‐ 

/         /                 ‐                ‐ 

Household Income 

Name  Amount  Frequency (Circle one)  Employer:

You  $     Weekly   Monthly   Yearly 

Spouse  $     Weekly   Monthly   Yearly 

Children  $     Weekly   Monthly   Yearly 

Other   $     Weekly   Monthly   Yearly 

$     Weekly   Monthly   Yearly 

TOTAL   $ Weekly   Monthly   Yearly

Other Income  You  Spouse  Children  Other  Subtotal 

Social Security

Public Assistance

Retirement Pension

Child Support, Alimony

Interest Income

Other

  TOTAL  $ 

Sliding Fee Scale:

Nominal Fee  –        ($80.00)

Level 1 Discount–   ($95.00)

Level 2 Discount–   ($110.00)

Level 3 Discount–   ($125.00)

No Discount–          ($150.00)

NOTE: To comply with federal 
regulations, in order to give you a 
discount on our medical services, it 
is necessary for us to ask some 
personal questions. Your answers 
will be kept on file and in strict 
confidence.  You must verify your 
income at least every year.  Please 
provide copies of your recent 
income tax return, copy of your W‐
2 form, last two month’s paycheck 
stubs, copies of your social 
security ch ecks, or other checks 
you may receive as proof of  family  
income.    

Only the family size and annual 
income will be used to determine 
your eligibility and calculate your 
discount. 

APPLE WORKS COUNSELING & CONSULTING NETWORK

I do hereby swear or affirm that the information provided on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I agree that any misleading or falsified 
information, and/or omissions may disqualify me from further consideration for the sliding fee program and will subject me to penalties under Federal Laws which may include fines and 
imprisonment. I further agree to inform Apple Works Counseling Group if there is a significant change in my income. If acceptance to the sliding fee program is obtained under this 
application, I will comply with all rules and regulations of the attached Sliding Fee Schedule Policy. I hereby acknowledge that I read the foregoing disclosure and understand it. 

SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA FAX OR EMAIL HELLO@APPLECOUNSELING.COM 

Signature: ____________________________________________________ Date: _________________________   

Name (Print):__________________________________________________    


	Binder1.pdf
	SLIDING SCALE FEE POLICY v2021

	sliding_fee_application_v2021

	Patient Information: 
	Todays Date: 
	First Name: 
	Middle: 
	Last: 
	Other names: 
	Home Address: 
	City: 
	State: 
	Zip: 
	Mailing Address: 
	City_2: 
	State_2: 
	Zip_2: 
	Home Phone: 
	Home Phone_2: 
	Date of Birth: 
	Social Security: 
	Do you have insurance circle one Yes No: 
	Marital Status: 
	Single In a relationship Married Divorced Separated Widowed: 
	Social Security Number: 
	NameRow1: 
	fill_81: 
	NameRow2: 
	fill_82: 
	NameRow3: 
	fill_83: 
	NameRow4: 
	fill_84: 
	NameRow5: 
	fill_85: 
	Household Income: 
	Name: 
	Amount: 
	Frequency Circle one: 
	You: 
	fill_91: 
	EmployerWeekly Monthly Yearly: 
	Spouse: 
	fill_93: 
	EmployerWeekly Monthly Yearly_2: 
	Children: 
	fill_95: 
	EmployerWeekly Monthly Yearly_3: 
	fill_96: 
	EmployerWeekly Monthly Yearly_4: 
	OtherRow1: 
	fill_97: 
	EmployerWeekly Monthly Yearly_5: 
	TOTAL: 
	fill_99: 
	EmployerWeekly Monthly Yearly_6: 
	Other Income: 
	YouSocial Security: 
	SpouseSocial Security: 
	ChildrenSocial Security: 
	OtherSocial Security: 
	SubtotalSocial Security: 
	YouPublic Assistance: 
	SpousePublic Assistance: 
	ChildrenPublic Assistance: 
	OtherPublic Assistance: 
	SubtotalPublic Assistance: 
	YouRetirement Pension: 
	SpouseRetirement Pension: 
	ChildrenRetirement Pension: 
	OtherRetirement Pension: 
	SubtotalRetirement Pension: 
	YouChild Support Alimony: 
	SpouseChild Support Alimony: 
	ChildrenChild Support Alimony: 
	OtherChild Support Alimony: 
	SubtotalChild Support Alimony: 
	YouInterest Income: 
	SpouseInterest Income: 
	ChildrenInterest Income: 
	OtherInterest Income: 
	SubtotalInterest Income: 
	YouOther: 
	SpouseOther: 
	ChildrenOther: 
	OtherOther: 
	SubtotalOther: 
	OtherRow1_2: 
	YouRow7: 
	SpouseRow7: 
	ChildrenRow7: 
	OtherRow7: 
	SubtotalRow7: 
	OtherRow2: 
	YouRow8: 
	SpouseRow8: 
	ChildrenRow8: 
	TOTAL_2: 
	fill_102: 
	Name Print: 
	Date: 


