

PURPOSE: This program is designed to provide discounted care to those who have no means, or limited means, to pay for their services (Uninsured or Underinsured). Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group will offer a Sliding Fee Discount Program to clients who can't afford a health insurance plan or if your current plan does not cover mental health services, you can make request to determine if you are eligible for a reduced session fee rate via our sliding scale. Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group will base program eligibility on a person's ability to pay and will not discriminate on the basis of age, gender, race, sexual orientation, creed, religion, disability, or national origin. The Federal Poverty Guidelines (http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty) are used in creating and annually updating the sliding fee schedule (SFS) to determine eligibility.



Minimum fee based on client salary



PROCEDURE: These guidelines are to be followed in providing the Sliding Fee Discount Program.

Provision of Services: All patients seeking services at Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group are assured that they will be offered a reduced fee rate upon qualification of such through the sliding fee schedule, so long as they complete and are found eligible in the application process.

Requests for Discount: Requests for discounted services may be made by clients or family members who are aware of existing financial hardship. Discounted services would apply effective the date of application approval going forward. Information and forms can be obtained from the Office Administrative Staff. All alternative payment resources must be exhausted, including all third-party payment from

insurance(s). Additionally, you are welcome to schedule with a licensed associate therapist at \$60.00 per session or a student for \$25.00 per session. Another beneficial option is to pay out of pocket and be reimbursed — at least in part — by your insurance company. While many insurance companies provide a list of innetwork therapists, you may find that your preferred therapist is not on that list. This doesn't mean that you must forego seeing your favorite therapist. Instead, call your insurance company to find out if they offer some reimbursement for seeing an out-of-network provider for psychotherapy. This would allow you to continue seeing your favorite therapist without having to pay 100% of the costs out of pocket. We encourage you to check with your insurance to see if they may offer out of network benefits for psychotherapy.

Administration: The Sliding Fee Discount Program procedure will be administered through the Apple Works Counseling Group Administrative Office Staff. Information about the Sliding Fee Discount Program policy and procedure will be provided and assistance offered for completion of the application. Dignity and confidentiality will be respected for all who seek and/or are provided discounted services.

Application: The client/responsible party must complete the Sliding Fee Discount Program application in its entirety. By signing the Sliding Fee Discount Program application, persons authorize Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group access in confirming income as disclosed on the application form. Providing false information on a Sliding Fee Discount Program application will result in all Sliding Fee Discount Program discounts being revoked and the full balance of the account(s) restored and payable immediately.

If an application is unable to be processed due to the need for additional information, the applicant has two weeks from the date of notification to supply the necessary information without having the date on their application adjusted. If a client does not provide the requested information within the two-week time period, their application will be re-dated to the date on which they supply the requested information. Any accounts turned over for collection as a result of the client's delay in providing information will not be considered for the Sliding Fee Discount Program.

Renewal Applications: A client who receives discounted services under this policy is required to submit an updated application every 12 months or if their financial situation changes. Failure to meet the annual financial information requirement may result in the client no longer being eligible for the Sliding Fee Discount Program. If a client is delinquent in meeting the updated annual application requirement, office staff will email the client a notice indicating they are being terminated from the Sliding Fee Discount Program unless they submit the required financial information within the time frame (10 business days) noted in the email notification. If a client does not submit the renewal information, they are no longer eligible for the discounted services per the date in the notice letter.

Discounts: Discounts will be based on income and family size only. Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group defines a Family as head of household, spouse and dependent children.

Income includes: earnings, unemployment compensation, workers' compensation, Social Security, Supplemental Security Income, public assistance, veterans' payments, survivor benefits, pension or retirement income, interest, dividends, rents, royalties, income from estates, trusts, educational assistance, alimony, child support, assistance from outside the household, and other miscellaneous sources. Noncash benefits (such as food stamps and housing subsidies) do not count.

Requirements: Applicants must provide the following: prior year W-2, two most recent bank statements and two most recent pay stubs. Self- employed individuals will be required to submit detail of the most recent three months of income and expenses for the business. Adequate information must be made available to determine eligibility for the program. Self-declaration of Income may only be used in special circumstances. Specific examples include participants who are homeless. Patients who are unable to provide written verification must provide a signed statement of income, and why he/she is unable to provide independent verification. This statement will be reviewed and final determination as to the sliding fee percentage will be made. Self-declared clients will be responsible for 100% of their charges until management determines the appropriate category.

Clients MUST show most recent proof of income for all family members/individuals living in your household; examples of accepted documents include:

- Previous year's 1040 tax form
- Two months of pay stubs
- 2 unemployment stubs
- Copy of Social Security or Disability Check
- Letter from an employer that states your salary or wages.

Updates: The sliding fee schedule will be updated during the first quarter of every calendar year with the latest federal poverty guidelines, http://aspe.hhs.gov/poverty.

Notice: The Sliding Fee Discount Program determination will be provided to the applicant(s) in writing via email, and will include the percentage of Sliding Fee Discount Program write off, or, if applicable, the reason for denial. If the application is approved for less than a 100% discount or denied, the client and/or responsible party must immediately establish payment arrangements with Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group. The applicant has the option to reapply after the 12 months have expired or anytime there has been a significant change in family income. When the applicant reapplies, the look back period will be the lesser of six months or the expiration of their last Sliding Fee Discount Program application.

Refusal to Pay: If a patient verbally expresses an unwillingness to pay or vacates the premises without paying for services, the patient will be contacted in writing regarding their payment obligations. If the patient is not on the sliding fee schedule, a copy of the sliding fee discount program application will be sent with the notice. If the client does not make effort to pay or fails to respond within 60 days, this constitutes refusal to pay. At this point in time, Apple Works Counseling & Consulting Group can explore options not limited to, but including offering the client a payment plan or referring for patient collection's efforts.

Storage of Information: Information related to Sliding Fee Discount Program decisions will be maintained and preserved in an electronic confidential file, in an effort to preserve the dignity of those receiving discounted care.

SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA FAX OR EMAIL HELLO@APPLECOUNSELING.COM

2021 Sliding Fee Schedule- <i>Monthly</i> income						2021 Sliding Fee Schedule-Annual Income						
Fed. Poverty Guideline	At or Below 100%	101% – 125%	126% – 150%	151% – 200%	Above 200%	Fed. Poverty Guideline	At or Below 100%	101% – 125%	126% – 150%	151% – 200%	Above 200%	
Family Size	Nominal Fee	Level 1 Charge	Level 2 Charge	Level 3 Charge	No Discount	Family Size	Nominal Fee	Level 1 Charge	Level 2 Charge	Level 3 Charge	No Discount	
1	\$0-\$1,073	\$1,074- \$1,341	\$1,342- \$1,610	\$1,611- \$2,146	\$2,147	1	\$0- \$12,880	\$12,881- \$16,100	\$16,101- \$19,320	\$19,321- \$25,760	\$25,761+	
2	\$0-\$1,452	\$1,453 \$1,815	\$1,816- \$2,178	\$2,179- \$2,904	\$2,905	2	\$0-\$17,420	\$17,421- \$21,775	\$21,776- \$26,130	\$26,131- \$34,840	\$34,841+	
3	\$0-\$1,830	\$1,831- \$2,288	\$2,289- \$2,745	\$2,746- \$3,660	\$3,661	3	\$0-\$21,960	\$21,961- \$27,450	\$27,451- \$32,940	\$32,941- \$43,920	\$43,921+	
4	\$0- \$2,208	\$2,209- \$2,760	\$2,761- \$3,312	\$3,313- \$4,416	\$4,417	4	\$0-\$26,500	\$26,501- \$33,125	\$33,126- \$39,750	\$39,751- \$53,000	\$53,001+	
5	\$0-\$2,587	\$2,588- \$3,234	\$3,235- \$3,881	\$3,882- \$5,174	\$5,175	5	\$0-\$31,040	\$31,041- \$38,800	\$38,801- \$46,560	\$46,561- \$62,080	\$62,081+	
6	\$0-\$2,965	\$2,966- \$3,706	\$3,707- \$4,448	\$4,449- \$5,930	\$5,931	6	\$0-\$35,580	\$35,581- \$44,475	\$44,476- \$53,370	\$53,371- \$71,160	\$71,161+	
7	\$0-\$3,343	\$3,344- \$4,179	\$4,180- \$5,015	\$5,016- \$6,686	\$6,687	7	\$0-\$40,120	\$40,121- \$50,150	\$50,151- \$60,180	\$60,181- \$80,240	\$80,241+	
8	\$0-\$3,717	\$3,718- \$4,646	\$4,647- \$5,576	\$5,577- \$7,434	\$7,435	8	\$0-\$44,600	\$44,601- \$55,750	\$55,751- \$66,900	\$66,901- \$89,200	\$89,201+	
DISCOUNTED SESSION RATE	(\$80.00)	(\$95.00)	(\$110.00)	(\$125.00)	NO DISCOUNT (\$150.00)	DISCOUNTED SESSION RATE	(\$80.00)	(\$95.00)	(\$110.00)	(\$125.00)	NO DISCOUNT (\$150.00)	

2021 Sliding Fee Schedule-Monthly Income

2021 Sliding Fee Schedule-Annual Income



APPLE WORKS COUNSELING & CONSULTING NETWORK

Sliding Fee Scale: Application Form

Patient Information			Today's Date:	/	1			
First Name:	Middle:	Last:			Other names:			
Home Address:		City:			State:	Zip:		
Mailing Address:		City:			State:	Zip:		
Home Phone #: ()	-	Home Phone	e #: ()	-				
Date of Birth: / /	Social Se	curity #		Do you have	insurance? (circle	e one) Yes No		
Marital Status: Single	In a relationship	Married	Divorced S	Separated W	Widowed			

Household	Size						NOTE: To comply with federal
Name			Date of Birth Social		Social Security N	umber	regulations, in order to give you a discount on our medical services, it
			/	/	-	-	is necessary for us to ask some
			/	/	-	-	personal questions. Your answers
			/	/	-	-	will be kept on file and in strict confidence. You must verify your
			/	/	-	-	income at least every year. Please
			/	/	-	-	provide copies of your recent
Household	Income						income tax return, copy of your W- 2 form, last two month's paycheck
Name	Name Amount Frequ			one)	Employ	er:	stubs, copies of your social security checks, or other checks
You	\$	\$ Weekly Monthly Yearly					you may receive as proof of family
Spouse	\$	Weel	dy Monthly	Yearly			income.
Children	\$ Week		dy Monthly	Yearly			Only the family size and annual income will be used to determine
Other	\$ Week		dy Monthly	Yearly			your eligibility and calculate your
	\$ Week		dy Monthly	Yearly			discount.
TOTAL \$ Week			ly Monthly Yearly				
Other Income Yo		You	Spouse	Childre	en Other	Subtotal	Sliding Fee Scale:
Social Security							
Public Assistance							Nominal Fee – (\$80.00)
Retirement Pension						Level 1 Discount– (\$95.00)	
Child Support, Alimony							
Interest Income							Level 2 Discount- (\$110.00)
Other							Level 3 Discount- (\$125.00)
					TOTAL	\$	No Discount– (\$150.00)

I do hereby swear or affirm that the information provided on this application is true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief. I agree that any misleading or falsified information, and/or omissions may disqualify me from further consideration for the sliding fee program and will subject me to penalties under Federal Laws which may include fines and imprisonment. I further agree to inform Apple Works Counseling Group if there is a significant change in my income. If acceptance to the sliding fee program is obtained under this application, I will comply with all rules and regulations of the attached Sliding Fee Schedule Policy. I hereby acknowledge that I read the foregoing disclosure and understand it. SUBMIT COMPLETED APPLICATION VIA FAX OR EMAIL HELLO@APPLECOUNSELING.COM

Name (Print):_____

Signature: _

Date: _____